CHAPTER FOUR
DATA ANALYSIS, PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF RESULT
INTRODUCTION 	
	This chapter deals with the presentation of the result of the study and will be discussed accordingly. 
The results and discussions are presented based on the research  questions. 
Presentation of Result
	Tables and figures 1-3 highlight the summary of prevalence and mortality rates of Aviran influenza, Newcastle and Gumboro diseases in poultry in Asa  Local  Government  Area. 

4.1	Research Question 1
	What is the prevalence and mortality rates of Avian influenza in  
poultry  in  Asa  Local  Government  Area?
	
Table 1.  Prevalence Rates  of  Avian Influenza in Poultry  in ASA L.G.A

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Very High
	6
	12.0
	12.0
	12.0

	
	High
	32
	64.0
	64.0
	76.0

	
	Low
	7
	14.0
	14.0
	90.0

	
	Very Low
	5
	10.0
	10.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
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Frequencies

	

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	1-29% Mortality
	7
	14.0
	14.0
	14.0

	
	30-49% Mortality
	13
	26.0
	26.0
	40.0

	
	50-69% Mortality
	17
	34.0
	34.0
	74.0

	
	70-89% Mortality
	9
	18.0
	18.0
	92.0

	
	90-100% Mortality
	4
	8.0
	8.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
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Table: I and Figure I present the frequency table for the prevalence rates of Avian influenza in Asa L.G.A. it indicates that 64% of farmers had High rates of Avian influenza and only 10% of farmers had very low prevalence rates of avian influenza respectively. 12% and 14% of the farmers had very high and low prevalence rates Avian influenza respectively.
For mortality rate, 80% of farmers had 90- 100% mortality rate of Avian influenza, 34% of farmers had 50- 69% mortality rates. 26% had 30- 40% of mortality, 18% had 70- 89% of mortality and 14% of farmers had 1 – 29% of mortality rate of Avian influenza in poultry.
4.2	Research Question II
What is the prevalence Rates of Newcastle and its mortality rates of poultry in Asa L.G.A.  
	
Table 2 :Prevalence Rates of New Castle Disease of Poultry in Asa Local Government Area

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	very High
	8
	16.0
	16.0
	16.0

	
	High
	37
	74.0
	74.0
	90.0

	
	LOw
	4
	8.0
	8.0
	98.0

	
	Very Low
	1
	2.0
	2.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
	




Prevalence rates of Newcastle Disease of Poultry in asa local Government Area
	
Frequency

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Valid
	1-29% Mortality
	7
	14.0
	14.0
	14.0

	
	30-49% Mortality
	11
	22.0
	22.0
	36.0

	
	50-69% Mortality
	8
	16.0
	16.0
	52.0

	
	70-89% Mortality
	17
	34.0
	34.0
	86.0

	
	90-100% Mortality
	7
	14.0
	14.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
	




Mortality rates of Newcastle Disease of poultry in Asa local Government

Table 2 and Figure 2 present the frequency table for the prevalence Rates of Newcastle disease and its mortality Rates in Asa Local Government Area. It shows that 74% of farmers had high rates of Newcastle disease and 2% of farmers had very low of Newcastle disease. 16% and 8% had very high and low prevalence Rates of Newcastle disease respectively. 
For Mortality Rate: 34% of farmers had 70%-89% mortality rates of Newcastle, 22% of farmers had 30- 49% mortality rate, 16% had 50%-69% mortality rates, 14% of farmers had 90- 100% mortality rates. 14% hacl 1-29% mortality rate of Newcastle disease respectively.
4.3	Research Question III
What is the prevalence Rates of Gumboro and its mortality Rates in poultry in Asa L.G.A.
	Table 3;
 Frequency

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Very High
	7
	14.0
	14.0
	14.0

	
	High
	21
	42.0
	42.0
	56.0

	
	Low
	11
	22.0
	22.0
	78.0

	
	Very Low
	11
	22.0
	22.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
	



 Prevalence Rates of Gumboro  Diseases of Poultry in Asa LGA

	Mortality Rates of Gumboro Diseases of Poultry in Asa LGA

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	1-29% Mortality
	8
	16.0
	16.0
	16.0

	
	30-49% Mortality
	10
	20.0
	20.0
	36.0

	
	50-69% Mortality
	14
	28.0
	28.0
	64.0

	
	70-89% Mortality
	10
	20.0
	20.0
	84.0

	
	90-100% Mortality
	8
	16.0
	16.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0
	100.0
	




Mortality Rates of Gumboro  Diseases of  in Poultry in Asa LGA

Table 3 and Figure 3 present the frequency table for the prevalence rates of Gumboro disease and its mortality rate in poultry in asa LGA. It shows that 42% of farmers had very high pre2valence rate of Gumboro, 22% of farmers had very low rates, 14% of farmers had very high rate and 22% of farmer had low rates of Gumboro disease respectively.
For Mortality Rates: 28% of farmers had 50-69% mortality rates of Gumboro, 20% of farmers had 70-89% mortality 20% of farmers had 70-89% rate, 20% of farmers had 30-49%, 16% had 1-29% mortality rates and 16% of farmer had 90-100% mortality rates of Gumboro respectively.
4.4	Discussion of Findings
1.	The prevalence rate of Avian influenza and its mortality rate on poultry in Asa Local Government Area: 
The study discovered that a greater percentage of farmer experienced high rate of Avian influenza and only about 10% of the farmers had low rate of Avian influenza. Pathogenic Avian influenza is a devastating disease in poultry; it is discovered to be associated with high death rate and disrupts poultry production and could be transmitted to humans. Despite immediate and proactive measures embarked upon by the veterinary and public health authorities, the disease still spread to 14 states and 26 Local Government of which over 268 suspected cases were analyzed by veterinary researchers. The first confirmed Avian influenza was at Kaduna on January 14 in 2006 and death cases in Jigawa State in December 2005 (Adene, et al, 2006).
2.	The prevalence rate of Newscastle Disease and Mortality rate on poultry;	New castle disease (ND) and infectious disease have remained most important infectious diseases threaten village chicken and commercial poultry production in most part of the world (Etyugada et al, 2005(. The Newcastle disease (ND) is endemic in Nigeria and the documentated outbreak of the disease occurred in Ibadan is 1952 (Hill, 1953). ilorin  has not really been so affected by the disease. It is discovered that there the major disease affecting village chickens around the globe is Newcastle disease and is generally appears in its several form, often killing 100% of birds (cumming, 1991). There are serological evidence of Newscastle Disease infection is Nigeria Local chickens and a prevalence of about 4% was recorded. It is also discovered that are four forms of the disease caused by various strains of the virus: Doyle’s form, Beach’s form, Beaudettes’ form and Hitcher forms. Newscastle is caused by paramyxo-virus (DMV-1) or newscastle virus (NDV) (Saidu, 2010).
3.	The prevalence rate of infectious bursal disease and its mortality rate on poultry; the infectious Bursal Disease (IBD) (Gumboro) was first recognized in the United States of America (USA) in 1962 and has since been reported worldwide including Nigeria Cokeye et al 1981). Infectious Bursal disease is a major problem in poultry production in Nigeria.
Despite the various vaccination programmes and route of Administration that have been developed, the outbreak has continued to be recorded in both vaccinated and non-vaccinated flocks in Nigeria. The causal agent is Avibinavirus. Subsequent studies have shown that the disease has acquired endemic status among Nigerian poultry populations (Abdu, 1988). Mortality in peasants has been reported to range between 20 and 80% (Louis, 1998) and mortality in chickens at 100%. IBD is a virus disease regarded as the second most important diseases of the village chicken in Nigeria.
The infection inflict severe Economic loss due to extensive destruction of the Enteli-epithelium resulting is reduction of feed conversion, body weight gain and egg production coccidiosis has been reported in most part of the world including Nigeria.

